
Wichita Office, South Central Region
645 E Douglas Ave | Suite 203 | Wichita, KS 67202
316-352-5700
Kansas and Oklahoma

Matthew Fellers Regional Vice President 316-352-5701 matthew.j.fellers@emcins.com 
June Russell Administrative Coordinator 316-352-5813 june.e.russell@emcins.com 

Underwriting
George Prideaux Branch Underwriting Director 316-352-5717 george.w.prideaux.ii@emcins.com
Maddison Easterwood Underwriting Supervisor 316-352-5843 maddison.m.easterwood@emcins.com
Blake Thunberg Underwriter II 316-352-5722 blake.j.thunberg@emcins.com
Gavin Warner Underwriter I 316-352-5718 gavin.c.warner@emcins.com 
Jerod Hromek Underwriter II 316-352-5708 jerod.w.hromek@emcins.com
Sonya Melick Underwriter III 316-352-5723 sonya.m.melick@emcins.com
Robyn Oltmanns Underwriter III 316-352-5798 robyn.r.oltmanns@emcins.com 
Karen Gomez Underwriter Associate 316-352-5754 karen.r.gomez@emcins.com
Tabitha Rowell Underwriting Associate 316-352-5811 tabitha.r.rowell@emcins.com 
Becky Smith Underwriting Supervisor 316-352-5822 rebecca.l.smith@emcins.com
Brandy Miller Underwriter III 316-352-5821 brandy.k.miller@emcins.com 
DeAun Horner Senior Underwriter 316-352-5768 deaun.a.horner@emcins.com
Emily Humphrey Senior Underwriter 972-470-5249 emily.g.humphrey@emcIns.com 
Molly House Underwriter III 316-352-5747 molly.f.house@emcins.com 
Ryan Theuerkauf Underwriter II 316-352-5715 ryan.p.theuerkauf@emcins.com
Kasey Haley Small Business Underwriter III 316-352-5761 kasey.l.haley@emcins.com
Diane Young Underwriting Associate 316-352-5839 diane.k.young@emcins.com
Karen Robinson Underwriting Associate 316-352-5810 Karen.M.Robinson@emcins.com 
Justin Zwaschka Underwriting Supervisor 316-352-5939 justin.b.zwaschka@emcins.com
Angie Smith Underwriter II 316-352-5727 angie.l.smith@emcins.com 
Kari Dutton Senior Underwriter 316-352-5801 kari.i.dutton@emcins.com
Jaclyn MacBreen Underwriter III 316-352-5721 jaclyn.n.macbreen@emcins.com  
John Oltmanns Underwriter II 316-352-5797 john.c.oltmanns@emcins.com
Victoria Hadle Underwriter III 316-352-5868 victoria.l.hadle@emcIns.com 
Amy Sowersby Small Business Underwriter II 316-352-5824 amy.l.sowersby@emcins.com
Chace Green Underwriting Associate 316-352-5840 chace.c.green@emcins.com
Karen Isenbart Underwriting Associate 316-352-5818 karen.k.isenbart@emcins.com
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General email addresses
Wichita.CLunderwriting@emcins.com  
Wichita.CLendorsements@emcins.com  

Sales
Christian Peralta Branch Sales Director 972-470-5204 christian.peralta@emcins.com
Ashley Mitchell Territory Management Consultant 316-352-5730 ashley.m.mitchell@emcins.com
Steve DeSpain Territory Management Consultant 316-352-5877 steve.m.despain@emcins.com 
Amelia Guetter Marketing Assistant 316-352-5714 amelia.r.guetter@emcins.com 

Accounting
Kansas/Oklahoma 800-223-0562 wichita.accounting@emcins.com

Technical support
IT Department 877-249-0581 itsupport@emcins.com 

Loss Control
Eric Johnson Loss Control Manager 972-470-5226 eric.n.johnson@emcins.com 
Joe Calonge Senior Loss Control 316-352-5703 joe.k.calonge@emcins.com
Scott VanPatten Senior Loss Control 316-352-5823 scott.t.vanpatten@  emcins.com  
TJ Sparr Risk Improvement Specialist 316-352-5845 tj.g.sparr@emcins.com

Premium audit
Paul Guse Senior Premium Auditor 316-352-5759 paul.j.guse@emcins.com
Liz Sifford Audit Assistant 316-352-5713 liz.a.sifford@emcins.com 

Bonds
Jana Forrest Bond Director 316-352-5737 jana.m.forrest  @emcins.com   
Erica Dodge Senior Bond Underwriter 316-352-5748 erica.m.dodge@emcins.com 
JJ Milligan Bond Underwriter III 316-352-5805 jj.milligan@emcins.com 

EMC Life
Dana Boner Life Sales Representative 800-237-2018 dboner@emcnl.com

Claims
Katelin Byrley Claims Business Liaison 623-760-1561 katelin.m.byrley@emcins.com 
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